

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Balraj Singh

RSA No.219 of 2023

14.12.2023 **Present:** Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant
Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP Nos.14305 & 14306 of 2023

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of
the respondents prays for and is granted further three
weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

14th December, 2023
(reena)