

State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Balraj Singh & Anr.

RSA No. 219/2023

29.02.2024 Present: Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMPs No. 14305 & 14306/2023

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the applications. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th February, 2024
(raman)