

**State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Balraj Singh & Anr.
RSA No.219 of 2023**

19.06.2024 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, list for admission on 25.06.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 19, 2024
(*Vinod*)