

**State of H.P. & Ors. VS. Balraj Singh & anr.
RSA No. 219 of 2023**

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the non-
applicants/respondents.

CMP No. 14306 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Vikrant Chandel, learned Counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. As prayed
for, reply be filed within a period of three weeks. List
thereafter.

RSA No. 219 of 2023

List for admission after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 22, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)