

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Balraj Singh & anr.
RSA No. 219 of 2023**

27.08.2024 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 27, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)