

State of HP and others vs. Balraj Singh and another

RSA No. 219 of 2023

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for appellants-State.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the respondents.

As prayed for, list for consideration on admission, after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2024
(narender)