

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Balraj Singh & Anr. a/w
connected matter**

RSAs No.219 of 2023 a/w RSA 75 of 2024

RSA No.219 of 2023

26.06.2025 Present:

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the respondents.

RSA No.75 of 2024

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vikran Chandel, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

**CMP No. 14306 of 2023 & CMP No. 24978 of 2024
in RSA No. 219 of 2023**

Reply be positively be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 26, 2025
tarun