

RSA-219 of 2023

22.09.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for appellants-State.
Ms. Sana Gupta, vice counsel for the respondents.

Replies to CMP Nos. 14306 of 2023 & 24978
of 2024 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for four
weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.09.2025

(Vriti)